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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 1 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
04.04.2025 - 17:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2011 and younger

1. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:15.75 565
50m: 30.66 30.66 100m: 1:04.72 34.06 150m: 1:40.78 36.06 200m: 2:15.75 34.97

2. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:16.75 552
50m: 31.31 31.31 100m: 1:06.20 34.89 150m: 1:41.75 35.55 200m: 2:16.75 35.00

3. ROMANENKO, Olivia Aleksandra 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:20.22 512
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:07.46 35.78 150m: 1:44.17 36.71 200m: 2:20.22 36.05

4. VALJAMAE, Liis 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:25.13 462
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:08.87 36.74 150m: 1:47.38 38.51 200m: 2:25.13 37.75

5. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:25.72 456
50m: 34.32 34.32 100m: 1:12.11 37.79 150m: 1:50.78 38.67 200m: 2:25.72 34.94

6. KASEVALI, Jette 11 Yess 2:27.66 439
50m: 34.39 34.39 100m: 1:13.11 38.72 150m: 1:52.72 39.61 200m: 2:27.66 34.94

7. VIRTANEN, Helmi 12 Race Club 2:28.87 428
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:12.96 39.35 150m: 1:53.92 40.96 200m: 2:28.87 34.95

8. TRUUVELT, Triin 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:29.75 420
50m: 33.96 33.96 100m: 1:12.91 38.95 150m: 1:52.84 39.93 200m: 2:29.75 36.91

9. PRIIVITS, Heleriin 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:31.73 404
50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:14.32 39.42 150m: 1:54.85 40.53 200m: 2:31.73 36.88

10. LANDE, Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 2:32.81 396
50m: 33.56 33.56 100m: 1:12.12 38.56 150m: 1:52.79 40.67 200m: 2:32.81 40.02

11. KARNER, Grete 11 Spordiklubi Nord 2:32.97 394
50m: 32.82 32.82 100m: 1:12.04 39.22 150m: 1:54.16 42.12 200m: 2:32.97 38.81

12. VARIK, Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 2:33.20 393
50m: 34.31 34.31 100m: 1:13.36 39.05 150m: 1:54.91 41.55 200m: 2:33.20 38.29

13. POVVAT, Mirtel Mia 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:33.29 392
50m: 36.35 36.35 100m: 1:16.30 39.95 150m: 1:56.16 39.86 200m: 2:33.29 37.13

14. METSPALU, Grete 13 Tuk 2:33.65 389
50m: 35.80 35.80 100m: 1:15.64 39.84 150m: 1:55.74 40.10 200m: 2:33.65 37.91

15. LUNEVA, Kira 13 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:35.57 375
50m: 35.83 35.83 100m: 1:15.60 39.77 150m: 1:56.12 40.52 200m: 2:35.57 39.45

16. SALM, Marleen 14 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:35.79 373
50m: 35.27 35.27 100m: 1:15.27 40.00 150m: 1:56.17 40.90 200m: 2:35.79 39.62

17. SALAMI, Sarah 11 Keila Swimclub 2:35.82 373
50m: 36.88 36.88 100m: 1:15.89 39.01 150m: 1:55.87 39.98 200m: 2:35.82 39.95

18. GEREI, Zoia 12 Orca Swim Club 2:41.31 336
50m: 36.22 36.22 100m: 1:17.72 41.50 150m: 2:00.39 42.67 200m: 2:41.31 40.92

19. SAHAKYAN, Sona 13 Yess 2:41.73 334
50m: 36.29 36.29 100m: 1:17.67 41.38 150m: 1:59.66 41.99 200m: 2:41.73 42.07

20. CHERKASOVA, Serafima 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:42.61 328
50m: 35.68 35.68 100m: 1:17.35 41.67 150m: 1:59.99 42.64 200m: 2:42.61 42.62

21. TRIFANOVA, Nika 13 Narva SK/Energia 2:45.60 311
50m: 37.10 37.10 100m: 1:19.17 42.07 150m: 2:03.20 44.03 200m: 2:45.60 42.40

22. NIKOLAJEVA, Kristina 12 Narva SK/Energia 2:46.88 304
50m: 37.13 37.13 100m: 1:19.88 42.75 150m: 2:04.76 44.88 200m: 2:46.88 42.12
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 1, Girls, 200m Freestyle, 2011 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

23. GRINBERGA, Elza 11 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:49.00 292
50m: 37.28 37.28 100m: 1:20.09 42.81 150m: 2:05.38 45.29 200m: 2:49.00 43.62

24. BERZINA, Undine 11 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:49.12 292
50m: 38.84 38.84 100m: 1:22.40 43.56 150m: 2:08.45 46.05 200m: 2:49.12 40.67

25. KALJUVEER, Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 2:49.78 288
50m: 39.09 39.09 100m: 1:23.20 44.11 150m: 2:07.17 43.97 200m: 2:49.78 42.61

26. OTTSON, Lisette 14 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:51.01 282
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:23.76 45.29 150m: 2:09.48 45.72 200m: 2:51.01 41.53

27. ANDERSONE, Kate 11 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:52.31 276
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:21.20 43.67 150m: 2:07.88 46.68 200m: 2:52.31 44.43

28. TINA, Tuuli 11 Orca Swim Club 2:52.57 275
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:21.76 43.29 150m: 2:07.83 46.07 200m: 2:52.57 44.74

29. TOOMSALU, Mirtel 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:53.20 272
50m: 36.81 36.81 100m: 1:20.49 43.68 150m: 2:08.12 47.63 200m: 2:53.20 45.08

30. ALBERT, Joanna 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:11.65 200
50m: 39.25 39.25 100m: 1:29.28 50.03 150m: 2:23.56 54.28 200m: 3:11.65 48.09

31. LOMP, Maritte 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:12.23 199
50m: 41.93 41.93 100m: 1:30.76 48.83 150m: 2:23.00 52.24 200m: 3:12.23 49.23

32. MAGI, Mathilde Johanna 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:13.05 196
50m: 39.44 39.44 100m: 1:29.01 49.57 150m: 2:21.95 52.94 200m: 3:13.05 51.10

33. KOLLAMOTS, Anni 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:21.49 172
50m: 41.08 41.08 100m: 1:34.97 53.89 150m: 2:30.20 55.23 200m: 3:21.49 51.29

34. JANKEVICA, Darta 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 3:29.34 154
50m: 47.25 47.25 100m: 1:40.50 53.25 150m: 2:36.98 56.48 200m: 3:29.34 52.36

35. RUKKALNE, Evita 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 3:30.47 151
50m: 44.47 44.47 100m: 1:37.29 52.82 150m: 2:34.43 57.14 200m: 3:30.47 56.04

36. TILGASE, Helena 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 3:35.82 140
50m: 40.61 40.61 100m: 1:32.40 51.79 150m: 2:37.27 1:04.87 200m: 3:35.82 58.55

37. OTT, Saara-Maria 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:14.71 85
50m: 53.99 53.99 100m: 1:59.91 1:05.92 150m: 3:07.90 1:07.99 200m: 4:14.71 1:06.81

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. ROOP, Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.21 640
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:02.59 32.67 150m: 1:36.62 34.03 200m: 2:10.21 33.59

2. ANSPOKA, Anete 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:17.40 544
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:06.25 35.32 150m: 1:41.51 35.26 200m: 2:17.40 35.89

3. MYLLYKOSKI, Alisa 09 Eku 2:17.43 544
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:06.08 34.50 150m: 1:42.05 35.97 200m: 2:17.43 35.38

4. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool 2:20.65 508
50m: 31.80 31.80 100m: 1:07.62 35.82 150m: 1:45.02 37.40 200m: 2:20.65 35.63

5. RINK, Delia 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:24.45 469
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:11.41 37.87 150m: 1:49.72 38.31 200m: 2:24.45 34.73

6. KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:25.25 461
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:09.67 37.24 150m: 1:47.63 37.96 200m: 2:25.25 37.62

7. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:25.99 454
50m: 33.80 33.80 100m: 1:11.24 37.44 150m: 1:50.05 38.81 200m: 2:25.99 35.94

8. ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 2:27.60 439
50m: 33.26 33.26 100m: 1:11.26 38.00 150m: 1:50.60 39.34 200m: 2:27.60 37.00
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 1, Girls, 200m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

9. KOIT, Susanna 10 MyFitness 2:27.98 436
50m: 32.49 32.49 100m: 1:09.68 37.19 150m: 1:49.74 40.06 200m: 2:27.98 38.24

10. KALJAS, Mirtel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.22 385
50m: 34.93 34.93 100m: 1:13.61 38.68 150m: 1:54.95 41.34 200m: 2:34.22 39.27

11. MAESEPP, Minna Li 10 Yess 2:34.91 380
50m: 35.53 35.53 100m: 1:14.94 39.41 150m: 1:56.27 41.33 200m: 2:34.91 38.64

12. SEPP, Meribell 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:37.91 359
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:17.10 41.07 150m: 1:58.20 41.10 200m: 2:37.91 39.71

13. TAMBET, Reti 10 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 2:41.50 335
50m: 36.13 36.13 100m: 1:17.80 41.67 150m: 2:02.02 44.22 200m: 2:41.50 39.48

14. KIMMEL, Kaisa-Eva 09 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 2:43.92 320
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:19.17 41.64 150m: 2:03.42 44.25 200m: 2:43.92 40.50

Open

1. ROOP, Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.21 640
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:02.59 32.67 150m: 1:36.62 34.03 200m: 2:10.21 33.59

2. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.51 635
50m: 30.31 30.31 100m: 1:03.29 32.98 150m: 1:37.68 34.39 200m: 2:10.51 32.83

3. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:11.91 615
50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:03.72 33.26 150m: 1:37.78 34.06 200m: 2:11.91 34.13

4. ANNUS, Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:12.34 609
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:03.63 33.08 150m: 1:38.54 34.91 200m: 2:12.34 33.80

5. ROOS, Aurelia 04 Parnu Spordikool 2:15.06 573
50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:02.79 33.53 150m: 1:38.62 35.83 200m: 2:15.06 36.44

6. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:15.75 565
50m: 30.66 30.66 100m: 1:04.72 34.06 150m: 1:40.78 36.06 200m: 2:15.75 34.97

7. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:16.75 552
50m: 31.31 31.31 100m: 1:06.20 34.89 150m: 1:41.75 35.55 200m: 2:16.75 35.00

8. ANSPOKA, Anete 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:17.40 544
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:06.25 35.32 150m: 1:41.51 35.26 200m: 2:17.40 35.89

9. MYLLYKOSKI, Alisa 09 Eku 2:17.43 544
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:06.08 34.50 150m: 1:42.05 35.97 200m: 2:17.43 35.38

10. ROMANENKO, Olivia Aleksandra 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:20.22 512
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:07.46 35.78 150m: 1:44.17 36.71 200m: 2:20.22 36.05

11. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool 2:20.65 508
50m: 31.80 31.80 100m: 1:07.62 35.82 150m: 1:45.02 37.40 200m: 2:20.65 35.63

12. RINK, Delia 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:24.45 469
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:11.41 37.87 150m: 1:49.72 38.31 200m: 2:24.45 34.73

13. VALJAMAE, Liis 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:25.13 462
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:08.87 36.74 150m: 1:47.38 38.51 200m: 2:25.13 37.75

14. KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:25.25 461
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:09.67 37.24 150m: 1:47.63 37.96 200m: 2:25.25 37.62

15. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:25.72 456
50m: 34.32 34.32 100m: 1:12.11 37.79 150m: 1:50.78 38.67 200m: 2:25.72 34.94

16. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:25.99 454
50m: 33.80 33.80 100m: 1:11.24 37.44 150m: 1:50.05 38.81 200m: 2:25.99 35.94

17. ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 2:27.60 439
50m: 33.26 33.26 100m: 1:11.26 38.00 150m: 1:50.60 39.34 200m: 2:27.60 37.00
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 1, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

18. KASEVALI, Jette 11 Yess 2:27.66 439
50m: 34.39 34.39 100m: 1:13.11 38.72 150m: 1:52.72 39.61 200m: 2:27.66 34.94

19. KOIT, Susanna 10 MyFitness 2:27.98 436
50m: 32.49 32.49 100m: 1:09.68 37.19 150m: 1:49.74 40.06 200m: 2:27.98 38.24

20. VIRTANEN, Helmi 12 Race Club 2:28.87 428
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:12.96 39.35 150m: 1:53.92 40.96 200m: 2:28.87 34.95

21. TRUUVELT, Triin 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:29.75 420
50m: 33.96 33.96 100m: 1:12.91 38.95 150m: 1:52.84 39.93 200m: 2:29.75 36.91

22. PRIIVITS, Heleriin 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:31.73 404
50m: 34.90 34.90 100m: 1:14.32 39.42 150m: 1:54.85 40.53 200m: 2:31.73 36.88

23. LANDE, Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 2:32.81 396
50m: 33.56 33.56 100m: 1:12.12 38.56 150m: 1:52.79 40.67 200m: 2:32.81 40.02

24. KARNER, Grete 11 Spordiklubi Nord 2:32.97 394
50m: 32.82 32.82 100m: 1:12.04 39.22 150m: 1:54.16 42.12 200m: 2:32.97 38.81

25. VARIK, Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 2:33.20 393
50m: 34.31 34.31 100m: 1:13.36 39.05 150m: 1:54.91 41.55 200m: 2:33.20 38.29

26. POVVAT, Mirtel Mia 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:33.29 392
50m: 36.35 36.35 100m: 1:16.30 39.95 150m: 1:56.16 39.86 200m: 2:33.29 37.13

27. METSPALU, Grete 13 Tuk 2:33.65 389
50m: 35.80 35.80 100m: 1:15.64 39.84 150m: 1:55.74 40.10 200m: 2:33.65 37.91

28. KALJAS, Mirtel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.22 385
50m: 34.93 34.93 100m: 1:13.61 38.68 150m: 1:54.95 41.34 200m: 2:34.22 39.27

29. MAESEPP, Minna Li 10 Yess 2:34.91 380
50m: 35.53 35.53 100m: 1:14.94 39.41 150m: 1:56.27 41.33 200m: 2:34.91 38.64

30. LUNEVA, Kira 13 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:35.57 375
50m: 35.83 35.83 100m: 1:15.60 39.77 150m: 1:56.12 40.52 200m: 2:35.57 39.45

31. SALM, Marleen 14 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:35.79 373
50m: 35.27 35.27 100m: 1:15.27 40.00 150m: 1:56.17 40.90 200m: 2:35.79 39.62

32. SALAMI, Sarah 11 Keila Swimclub 2:35.82 373
50m: 36.88 36.88 100m: 1:15.89 39.01 150m: 1:55.87 39.98 200m: 2:35.82 39.95

33. SEPP, Meribell 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:37.91 359
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:17.10 41.07 150m: 1:58.20 41.10 200m: 2:37.91 39.71

34. GEREI, Zoia 12 Orca Swim Club 2:41.31 336
50m: 36.22 36.22 100m: 1:17.72 41.50 150m: 2:00.39 42.67 200m: 2:41.31 40.92

35. TAMBET, Reti 10 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 2:41.50 335
50m: 36.13 36.13 100m: 1:17.80 41.67 150m: 2:02.02 44.22 200m: 2:41.50 39.48

36. SAHAKYAN, Sona 13 Yess 2:41.73 334
50m: 36.29 36.29 100m: 1:17.67 41.38 150m: 1:59.66 41.99 200m: 2:41.73 42.07

37. CHERKASOVA, Serafima 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:42.61 328
50m: 35.68 35.68 100m: 1:17.35 41.67 150m: 1:59.99 42.64 200m: 2:42.61 42.62

38. KIMMEL, Kaisa-Eva 09 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 2:43.92 320
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:19.17 41.64 150m: 2:03.42 44.25 200m: 2:43.92 40.50

39. TRIFANOVA, Nika 13 Narva SK/Energia 2:45.60 311
50m: 37.10 37.10 100m: 1:19.17 42.07 150m: 2:03.20 44.03 200m: 2:45.60 42.40

40. NIKOLAJEVA, Kristina 12 Narva SK/Energia 2:46.88 304
50m: 37.13 37.13 100m: 1:19.88 42.75 150m: 2:04.76 44.88 200m: 2:46.88 42.12

41. GRINBERGA, Elza 11 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:49.00 292
50m: 37.28 37.28 100m: 1:20.09 42.81 150m: 2:05.38 45.29 200m: 2:49.00 43.62
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 1, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

42. BERZINA, Undine 11 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:49.12 292
50m: 38.84 38.84 100m: 1:22.40 43.56 150m: 2:08.45 46.05 200m: 2:49.12 40.67

43. KALJUVEER, Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 2:49.78 288
50m: 39.09 39.09 100m: 1:23.20 44.11 150m: 2:07.17 43.97 200m: 2:49.78 42.61

44. OTTSON, Lisette 14 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:51.01 282
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:23.76 45.29 150m: 2:09.48 45.72 200m: 2:51.01 41.53

45. ANDERSONE, Kate 11 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:52.31 276
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:21.20 43.67 150m: 2:07.88 46.68 200m: 2:52.31 44.43

46. TINA, Tuuli 11 Orca Swim Club 2:52.57 275
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:21.76 43.29 150m: 2:07.83 46.07 200m: 2:52.57 44.74

47. TOOMSALU, Mirtel 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:53.20 272
50m: 36.81 36.81 100m: 1:20.49 43.68 150m: 2:08.12 47.63 200m: 2:53.20 45.08

48. ALBERT, Joanna 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:11.65 200
50m: 39.25 39.25 100m: 1:29.28 50.03 150m: 2:23.56 54.28 200m: 3:11.65 48.09

49. LOMP, Maritte 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:12.23 199
50m: 41.93 41.93 100m: 1:30.76 48.83 150m: 2:23.00 52.24 200m: 3:12.23 49.23

50. MAGI, Mathilde Johanna 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:13.05 196
50m: 39.44 39.44 100m: 1:29.01 49.57 150m: 2:21.95 52.94 200m: 3:13.05 51.10

51. KOLLAMOTS, Anni 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:21.49 172
50m: 41.08 41.08 100m: 1:34.97 53.89 150m: 2:30.20 55.23 200m: 3:21.49 51.29

52. JANKEVICA, Darta 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 3:29.34 154
50m: 47.25 47.25 100m: 1:40.50 53.25 150m: 2:36.98 56.48 200m: 3:29.34 52.36

53. RUKKALNE, Evita 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 3:30.47 151
50m: 44.47 44.47 100m: 1:37.29 52.82 150m: 2:34.43 57.14 200m: 3:30.47 56.04

54. TILGASE, Helena 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 3:35.82 140
50m: 40.61 40.61 100m: 1:32.40 51.79 150m: 2:37.27 1:04.87 200m: 3:35.82 58.55

55. OTT, Saara-Maria 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:14.71 85
50m: 53.99 53.99 100m: 1:59.91 1:05.92 150m: 3:07.90 1:07.99 200m: 4:14.71 1:06.81


